

Act 39 Case No. 142 of 2011

Order No.60 dated 03.04.2023

Petitioner files a verified petition showing show cause.

Perused the petition.

Cause shown is sufficient and satisfactory.

Hence the petition is allowed.

Fix **13.07.2023** for hearing the case.

Chief Judge